
Toronto Metropolitan (0-1-0, 0-1-0) -vs- Ontario Tech (4-0-0, 4-0-0)
9/15/2022 at Vaso's field ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:10 (YELLOW), #21 Juan Pablo Delgadill (TORONTO)   50:01 (YELLOW), #22 Matthew Perovic (ONTARIO)   
60:49 (RED), #7 Luca Di Marco (TORONTO)   61:10 (YELLOW), #9 Zakaria Abdi (TORONTO)   76:49 (YELLOW), #15 Adam Klimek
(ONTARIO)   89:20 (YELLOW), #13 Brolin Masuhara (ONTARIO)   90:00 (RED), #1 Ali Ghazanfari (TORONTO)   90:00 (RED), #3 Mario
McLennon (TORONTO)   

Date: 9/15/2022
Attendance: 112
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Martina Maffei   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Toronto Metropolitan 0 1 1
Ontario Tech 0 2 2

Toronto Metropolitan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Ali Ghazanfari 0 0 0 0 90
4 Brandon Barone 0 0 0 0 90
5 Christian Westlaken 1 1 0 0 90
7 Luca Di Marco 1 1 1 0 61
9 Zakaria Abdi 1 1 0 0 90
10 Ameer Kinani 0 0 0 0 74
11 Justin Santos 1 0 0 0 90
14 Kai Martin 0 0 0 0 90
21 Juan Pablo Delgadill 0 0 0 0 90
22 Matthew Laic 0 0 0 0 74
24 Bilal Reslan 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
00 Yoel Kebreab 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mario McLennon 0 0 0 0 16
6 Sean Fafinski 0 0 0 0 0
8 Faisal Ghaffur 0 0 0 0 0
15 Karamvir Mehmi 0 0 0 0 16
19 Luca Porfiris 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 3 1 0 916

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ali Ghazanfari 90:00 2 0

Totals 2 0

Ontario Tech 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

6 Jacob Begley 0 0 0 0 90
7 Trivine Esprit 0 0 0 0 90
10 Christopher Campoli 2 1 1 0 84
13 Brolin Masuhara 0 0 0 0 90
15 Adam Klimek 2 1 1 0 90
18 Justin Irwin 2 0 0 0 90
21 David Reilly 0 0 0 0 70
22 Matthew Perovic 1 0 0 1 90
24 Carlos Edic 1 0 0 0 86
26 Tyler Sukovski 1 0 0 0 90
33 Kevon Grant 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
1 Matthew Mattila 0 0 0 0 0
2 Andrew Ferris 0 0 0 0 0
8 Luciano Nania 0 0 0 0 4
11 Lucas Carvalho 0 0 0 0 0
16 Kenan Hukic 0 0 0 0 6
17 Abdul Hamad 0 0 0 0 20
20 Dominic Serrao 0 0 0 0 0
28 Alessandro Pratavier 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 2 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Kevon Grant 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Toronto Metropolitan 2 2 4
Ontario Tech 2 7 9

Saves By Period
Toronto Metropolitan 0 0 0
Ontario Tech 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Toronto Metropolitan 0 0 0
Ontario Tech 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Toronto Metropolitan 1 0 1
Ontario Tech 3 0 3

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

52:48
TORO
NTO Luca Di Marco *

68:51
ONTA
RIO Adam Klimek Matthew Perovic *

80:30
ONTA
RIO Christopher Campoli *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 TORONTO Ali Ghazanfari at goalie for Toronto Metropolitan.
0:00 ONTARIO Kevon Grant at goalie for Ontario Tech.
-- ONTARIO Foul on Ontario Tech.
7:41 ONTARIO Shot by Ontario Tech Matthew Perovic, Wide Right.
8:22 ONTARIO Corner kick by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli [8:22].
-- ONTARIO Foul on Ontario Tech.
-- ONTARIO Foul on Ontario Tech.
13:29 ONTARIO Corner kick by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli [13:29].
20:13 TORONTO Header Shot by Toronto Metropolitan Zakaria Abdi, Save (by goalie) Kevon Grant.
20:42 TORONTO Shot by Toronto Metropolitan Christian Westlaken, Defensive Save by Matthew Perovic.
23:10 TORONTO Yellow card on Toronto Metropolitan Juan Pablo Delgadill.
29:17 ONTARIO Shot by Ontario Tech Justin Irwin, Wide Right.
-- TORONTO Foul on Toronto Metropolitan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 ONTARIO

For Ontario Tech: #6  Jacob Begley, #7  Trivine Esprit, #10 Christopher Campoli, #13 Brolin Masuhara, #15 Adam
Klimek, #18 Justin Irwin, #21 David Reilly, #22 Matthew Perovic, #24 Carlos Edic, #26 Tyler Sukovski, #33 Kevon
Grant.

45:00 TORONTO Toronto Metropolitan substitution: Matthew Laic for Bilal Reslan.
46:44 ONTARIO Header Shot by Ontario Tech Tyler Sukovski, Wide.
50:01 ONTARIO Yellow card on Ontario Tech Matthew Perovic.
52:33 TORONTO Shot by Toronto Metropolitan Justin Santos, Hit Post.
52:48 TORONTO GOAL by Toronto Metropolitan Luca Di Marco (FIRST GOAL)

Toronto Metropolitan 1, Ontario Tech 0
-- TORONTO *
55:58 ONTARIO Shot by Ontario Tech Justin Irwin, Wide Right.
60:49 TORONTO Red card on Toronto Metropolitan Luca Di Marco.
61:10 TORONTO Yellow card on Toronto Metropolitan Zakaria Abdi.
64:26 ONTARIO Shot by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli, Wide Right.
68:51 ONTARIO GOAL by Ontario Tech Adam Klimek, Assist by Matthew Perovic

Toronto Metropolitan 1, Ontario Tech 1
-- ONTARIO *
-- ONTARIO *
69:47 ONTARIO Ontario Tech substitution: Abdul Hamad for David Reilly.
71:00 ONTARIO Shot by Ontario Tech Adam Klimek, Hit Post.
73:58 TORONTO Toronto Metropolitan substitution: Mario McLennon for Ameer Kinani.
73:58 TORONTO Toronto Metropolitan substitution: Karamvir Mehmi for Matthew Laic.
76:49 ONTARIO Yellow card on Ontario Tech Adam Klimek.
77:59 ONTARIO Shot by Ontario Tech Carlos Edic, High.
80:30 ONTARIO GOAL by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli

Toronto Metropolitan 1, Ontario Tech 2
-- ONTARIO *
-- ONTARIO *
-- ONTARIO *
83:49 ONTARIO Ontario Tech substitution: Kenan Hukic for Christopher Campoli.
86:00 ONTARIO Ontario Tech substitution: Luciano Nania for Carlos Edic.
89:20 ONTARIO Yellow card on Ontario Tech Brolin Masuhara.
90:00 TORONTO Red card on Toronto Metropolitan Ali Ghazanfari.
90:00 TORONTO Red card on Toronto Metropolitan Mario McLennon.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


